# SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Miller to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 45 by Senator McMath

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, after "Bridge";" insert "to designate a portion of United States Highway
51 in St. John the Baptist Parish as the "Arnold J. Labat Memorial Highway";"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

## 6 <u>"Section 2. Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, a portion of</u>

- 7 <u>United States Highway 51 in St. John the Baptist Parish between United States</u>
- 8 Highway 61 and Interstate 10, is hereby designated as the "Arnold J. Labat
- 9 <u>Memorial Highway".</u>

#### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 11 On page 1, line 11, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 1, line 12, change "<u>this</u>" to "<u>the</u>"